

LISTING ON 09.03.2015

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 36

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 4713-4976 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 265-528

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

The State of Karnataka & Ors.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Mahesh A.C. & Ors. Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 23.09.2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in WP Nos. 6842-6880 of 2010 (S-KAT) c/w WP Nos. 15002 and 21131-21146 of 2011, 16948-16995, 8215, 8715, 8906, 10106, 12726-12763, 17294-17327, 17481, 17485-17490, 17723-17727 of 2010, 19401 of 2011, 21520-21530 of 2011, 24525 and 41905-41908 of 2010, 6747-6758 and 908-911 of 2011, 103593 and 103620-103657 of 2014 (S-KAT).

It is submitted that Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has filed a letters dated 10.01.2015 Copy of letter dated 10.01.2015 has been placed at page nos.479 and 480 of SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 32427-452 of 2014 (Main SLP No. 32186-32199/20140) arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.12.2014 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of order dated 04.12.2014 is enclosed).

It is lastly submitted that there was a delay of 18 days in refiling the SLP and the same has been condoned by the Additional Registrar of Sec-IB.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc3