www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.108

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 1478-1479/2

015

PRADEEP M HADAGALI AND 2 ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARANATAKA REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 2645-2674/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and

Office Report)

Date: 07/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M. Soundarasaran Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.1478-1479/2015

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are yet to be served.

The Ld

Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect the Signature Not Verified

service.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.07.14

17:52:15 IST

Reason:

Respondent Nos.2 not filed the and 4 have counte

affidavit.

Be filed within four weeks' time.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010184282024/truecopy/order-23.pdf

The Ld. Counsel

-2-

www.ecourtsindia.com

for the petitioner to provide the complete set of the pleadings to the said respondents within a week's time. Period of four weeks to file counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 2645-2674/2015

Among 15 common respondents herein, counter affidavit on behalf of the Karnataka Public Service Commission is awaited.

Be filed within four weeks' time. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide the complete set of the pleadings to the respondent within one week's time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter, as last opportunity.

Service of respondent Nos.1, 7, 8, 10 and 13 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Service report in respect of all the remaining respondents is still awaited.

List again on 31.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar