SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1478-1479/2015

PRADEEP M HADAGALI AND 2 ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARANATAKA REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4713-4976/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2645-2674/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 18/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. M. Soundarasaran Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 2645-2674/2015

Service report of respondent Nos.2 to 6, 9, 11, 12, 14 and 15 in SLP(C) No.2645-2647/2015 and that of respondent Nos.3 to 6, 9, 11, 12, 14 and 15 in SLP(C) No.2648-2674/2015 is still awaited.

In SLP(C) No. 1478-1479/2015, petitioner has yet to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Respondent Nos.2 and 4 in this set of SLP have failed to file the counter affidavit, despite the warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity is, therefore, declined. SLP(C) No. 4713-4976/2015

The said SLP is tagged with SLP(C) No.32186-32199/2014 and no notice has been ordered in this petition.

Rest of the petitions be listed on 5.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar