BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-79 of 2016 (Application for intervention)

IN

<u>PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 33470-548 OF 2014</u> WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

B.P. Naveen and Ors. etc

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Karnataka Rep. By the Secretary

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 23.09.2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in WP Nos 6842-6880 of 2010 (S-KAT) C/w 8215 of 2010, 103593 of 2014 and 103620-103657 of 2014.

It is submitted that Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate has on 17.09.2015 filed an application for intervention and the same has been registered as IA No. 1-79 of 2016.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anup Kumar Jain, Advocate has on 02.03.2016 filed vakalatnama appearance in place of Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate who has expired.

The application in this matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1) Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Advocate
- 2) Mr. Anup Kumar Jain, Advocate
- 3) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Advocate
- 4) Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-dkm