LISTING ON 08.08.2016
BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 44
SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 2645-2674 and 4713-4976 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ramesh B.S. etc etc

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Karnataka and etc etc

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 05.02.2016, when the inter-alia order was passed:

"SLP(C) No. 2645-2674/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 2,5,6,9,12 and 15 in SLP(C) NO.2645-47/2015 alongwith furnishing fresh address of respondent nos. 6,12 and 15 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 3,5,6,9,12 and 15 in 2648-74/2015 alongwith furnishing fresh address of respondent nos. 3,5 and 9 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 8.8.2016."

SLP (C) Nos. 2645-2674 of 2015

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has neither taken any fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos. 2, 5, 6, 9, 12 and 15 in SLP(C) Nos. 2645-2647/2015 and unserved respondent nos. 3, 5, 6, 9, 12 and 15 in SLP(C) Nos. 2648-2674/2015 nor furnished the fresh and correct address of respondent nos. 6, 12 and 15 in SLP(C) Nos. 2645-2647/2015 and respondent nos. 3, 5, 9 and 15 in SLP(C) Nos. 2648-2674/2015 so far.

SLP (C) Nos. 4713-4976 of 2015

This is fresh adjourned matter.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1) Dr. (Mrs) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
- 2) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
- 3) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-RJ