TTEM NO.44 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2645-2674/2015 RAMESH B.S. etc etc Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** STATE OF KARANATAKA AND etc etc Respondent(s) (with interim relief and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 4713-4976/2015
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 08/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
Mr Prateek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr Parikshit P Angadi, Adv.

Mr Parikshit P Angadi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 2645-2674/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 2,5,6,9,12 and 15 alongwith furnishing fresh address of respondent nos. 6,12 and 15 in SLP(C) NO.2645-47/2015 and respondent nos. 3.5.6.9.12 and 15 alongwith furnishing fresh address of respondent nos. 3.5.9 and 15 in SLP(C) NO.2648-74/2015 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued. SLP(C) NO.4713-4976/2015 Fresh matter List again on 17.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

SECTION IVA

Registrar Registrar