

X
ITEM NO.802 COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2016
(CC No(s).18125/2016)
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2014
in WP No.6845/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangaluru)
SHIVANANJEGOWDA B.N. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. Respondent(s)
Date : 03/10/2016 This petition was mentioned today.
CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.(Mentioned by)
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.
The last line of our order dated 30.9.2016 shall be
read as :
â¬ S Tag with SLP(C)Nos. 33470-33548/2014 .â¬ \235
The order dated 30.9.2016 shall stand
modified/corrected to the above extent.
(Sarita Purohit) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master Assistant Registrar