SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2017 CC Nos. 1794-1832/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2014 in WP Nos. 103593/2014 & 103620-103657/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

VENKATESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Patil, Adv.
Mr. Uday Kumar Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 1478-1479 of 2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Pokhriyal]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master