LISTING ON 10.02.2017 COURT NO. 9 ITEM NO. 30

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Application for permission to file SLPs)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLPs)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC... NOS. 2821-2859 OF

<u>2017</u>

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAGHUNANDAN A.R. & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 23.09.2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in W.P. Nos. 6842-6880 of 2010 (S-KAT).

It is submitted that there is a delay of **760** days in filing SLPs against order dated **23.09.2014** and counsel has filed application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioners has filed few Annexures in above mentioned in dim impression and in this regard, counsel has filed a letter dated 30.01.2017 (at page no. 278 of SLP paper books)

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 3911-3949 of 2017 @ SLP(C) CC... Nos. 1794-1832 of 2017 arising out of common order were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.01.2017 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of order dated 30.01.2017 is enclosed) (Main matter is SLP(C) Nos. 32186-32199/2014).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 09th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-RJ