ITEM NO.15, 15.1 + 22 Virtual Court 1

**SECTION IV-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32186-32199/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2014 in WP No. 17485/2010 23-09-2014 in WP No. 16960/2010 23-09-2014 in WP No. 16964/2010 23-09-2014 in WP No. 16965/2010 23-09-2014 in WP No. 16986/2010 23-09-2014 in WP No. 16982/2010 23-09-2014 in WP No. 16984/2010 23-09-2014 in WP No. 16985/2010 23-09-2014 in WP No. 16989/2010 23-09-2014 in WP No. 16974/2010 23-09-2014 in WP No. 17295/2010 23-09-2014 in WP No. 17318/2010 23-09-2014 in WP No. 17327/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

S G JAMALUDHEEN ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS ETC ETC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CONNECTED MATTER SLP(C) NO. 33470-33548/2014 TO BE LISTED ON 14.7.2020 )

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.33470-33548/2014 (IV-A) (WITH IA No.32014/2018-SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

SLP(C) No.30334/2016

(With IA No. 3/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 15.1 I.E., SLP(C) NO. 33470-33548/2014]

Date: 14-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

## Counsel for the parties

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv

Mr. Nityanand Naik, Adv

Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv

Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

2

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

For M/s Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the respondents seeking adjournment, as prayed for, list these matters on 21.08.2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR