SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s)</u>. 6371-6384/2022

S G JAMALUDHEEN ETC ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS ETC ETC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.44/2016 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER, IA NO.58/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY, IA NO.12566/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA NO.141222/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA NO.63512/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA NO.63513/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA NO.183356/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2570-2571/2017

(IA NOS.1 AND 3/2017 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY AND IA NO. 259890/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 05-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. D

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankit Rana, Adv.

Ms. Vagisha Kochar, AOR

Ms. Rohini Pathania, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Birmani, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.

Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Ms. Pooja, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

Mr. A. Venkata Ramana, Adv.

Mr. Penumala Vidyadhar, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 259890/2023 in S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2570-2571/2017

Issue notice to the State of Karnataka.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of the State of Karnataka.

The counter affidavit to be filed within a period of three weeks from today.

List IA No. 259890/2023 on 23rd February, 2024 along with IA Nos.183356/2023 in CA Nos.6371-6384/2022 and IA No.176708/2023 in CA Nos.6385-6409/2022.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)