

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6371-6384/2022

S G JAMALUDHEEN ETC ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

([ONLY CONMT. PET. (C) 726-753/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.726-753/2024 in C.A. No. 6371-6384/2022

Date : 11-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vagisha Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra Kattimani, Adv.
Mr. Chetan, Adv.
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Amit, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vagisha Kochar, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nanda K.K.B., Adv.
For M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C)Nos.726-753/2024 in C.A.Nos.6371-6384/2022

This is not a case where the proceedings under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 can be initiated. The remedy of the petitioner is to challenge the order passed on the representation dated 5th April, 2024.

Subject to what is observed above, no action is warranted at this stage. The Contempt Petitions are accordingly disposed of.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER